
2950 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/35-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

70.19 

Description of Goods 

High temperature, highly texturised silica yarn/fabric 
and articles thereof 

7217.31.00 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Recovery oil drilling wireline to specification AP19A in 
sizes .082in, .092in and .108in 

721 7 . 31. 00 REQUESTED AP PROV AL 
Recovery oil drilling wireline to specification API-9A 

7305.31.19 Welded steel pipe API5L grade X52 

7308.30.00 Thermal, acoustics and fire retardant access doors and 
fi ttlngs therefore 

7323.93.00 Stainless steel cups, nestable or collapsible with 
stainless steel carrying cases 

7326.90.09 Components of modular magnetic planning systems as 
approved 
APPROVED: 
Rail set/modular panel/standard board/component boxes 

7326.90.09 Stainless steel pocket business card cases 

7419.99.19 Legrand range of explosion protected cable glands and 
parts and accessories for use in hazardous locations, of 
a standard described by Cenelec EN 50014/18/19, 
IEC 79-0/1 /2, including cable glands and parts, adapters, 
reducers, blanking plugs, locknuts, earth tags, earth 
plates, earth continuity adaptors crossing earth terminals, 
connectors, firebreak connectors, gaskets 

7604.29.09 Aircraft seat track and anchor plate 

7606.12.00 Aluminium flatsheet, marine grade alloy 5052-Hl41 to 
AASHTO M219-82 aluminium structural plate for field 
bolted conduit, in sheet thickness of 3-7mm with 
tolerances of: width +2-0; length +10-0; diagonal 
+ or - 2mm; of the following sizes: 
3670 x 1530 and 1300mm 
2480 x 1530 and 1300mm 

7615.10.00 Spirit type tramper's stoves 

7616.90.29 Die-cut heavy aluminium foil coated on both sides with a 
hot melt adhesive. On one side are two areas of contact 
adhesive protected by a release paper 

8205. 40. 00 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Screwdrivers 
EXCLUDING: 

8205. 40 .00 

Screwdrivers with plastic handles with straight fixed 
blades within the following dimensions, for slotted head 
screws - 3.63 mm (1/7 in) to 11.11 mm (7/16 in) 
diameter blades of a length between 38.1 mm 
(I 1/2 in) and 355 mm (14 in), also Phillips and 
Pozidrive screwdrivers in sizes 0, I, and 2 in lengths 
between 38.1 mm (I 1/2 in) and 152.4 mm (6 in) and 
sizes 3 and 4 in lengths between 152. 4 mm (6 in) and 
203.2 mm (8 in); or sets incorporating any of the foregoing 
EXCLUDING: 
(A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than slotted, 
Phillips and Pozidrive 
(B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the screw, while 
starting it 
(C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking metals 
(D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, other than 
4.77 mm (3/16 in) diameter 
(E) Blades and blanks on condition that they wi 11 be used 
only in the manufacture of screwdrivers 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Screwdrivers 
EXCLUDING: 
Screwdrivers with plastic handles with straight fixed 
blades within the following dimensions, for slotted head 
screws - 3.63 mm (1/7 in) to II.II mm (7/16 in) 
diameter blades of a length between 38.1 mm 

Name and Address 
of Appl leant 

Vessa Nickolas & Associates 
Cf· K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd 
PO Box 27-312 
Mt Roskill 
AUCKLAND 

William Cooke Holdings Ltd 
C/- PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 
Easteel Industries Ltd 
C/- MSAS Cargo International Ltd 
PO Box 53104 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Airmech Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 53 -003 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Chei I Holdings Limited 
C/- NZ Express Customs Brokers 
PO Box 14073 
CHRISTCHURCH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Meadows Freight Limited 
PO Box 53-012 
AFCAB Complex 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Che ii Holdings Limited 
Cf - NZ Express Customs Brokers 
PO Box 14073 
CHRISTCHURCH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
A R Harris Company Ltd 
PO Box 13047 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Elfin Industries (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 12-675 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Fletcher CSP 
C/· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

Jan Cameron & John Pawson trading 
as Katmandu 

Cf· Canterbury Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 1755 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Raychem NZ Ltd 
C/- Robsons Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 286 
AUCKLAND 

Stanley Tools NZ Ltd 
Cl - C V Jones & Co Ltd 
PO Box 59- 208 
Mangere Bridge 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

9861978 

985203E 

986095K 

9862150 

986160C 

986080A 

986078K 

986081K 

986225A 

986106J 

986164F 

986109C 

986086L 

880747H 

986087J 

No. 138 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 


