Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
70.19	High temperature, highly texturised silica yarn/fabric and articles thereof	Vessa Nickolas & Associates C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 27-312 Mt Roskill AUCKLAND	99	986197B	A
7217.31.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Recovery oil drilling wireline to specification AP19A in sizes .082in, .092in and .108in		99	985203E	VA
7217.31.00	REQUESTED APPROVAL Recovery oil drilling wireline to specification API-9A	William Cooke Holdings Ltd C/- PO Box 3986	99	986095K	VA
7305.31.19	Welded steel pipe API5L grade X52	AUCKLAND Easteel Industries Ltd C/- MSAS Cargo International Ltd PO Box 53104 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	986215D	A
7308.30.00	Thermal, acoustics and fire retardant access doors and fittings therefore $ \begin{tabular}{ll} \hline \end{tabular} $	Address Engineering Ltd PO Box 53-003 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	986160C	A
7323.93.00	Stainless steel cups, nestable or collapsible with stainless steel carrying cases	Cheil Holdings Limited C/- NZ Express Customs Brokers PO Box 14073	99	986080A	A
7326.90.09	Components of modular magnetic planning systems as approved APPROVED:	CHRISTCHURCH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Meadows Freight Limited PO Box 53-012 AFCAB Complex	99	986078K	A
7326.90.09	Rail set/modular panel/standard board/component boxes Stainless steel pocket business card cases	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Cheil Holdings Limited C/- NZ Express Customs Brokers PO Box 14073	99	986081K	A
7419.99.19	Legrand range of explosion protected cable glands and parts and accessories for use in hazardous locations, of a standard described by Cenelec EN 50014/18/19, IEC 79-0/1/2, including cable glands and parts, adapters, reducers, blanking plugs, locknuts, earth tags, earth plates, earth continuity adaptors crossing earth terminals,	CHRISTCHURCH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT A R Harris Company Ltd PO Box 13047 CHRISTCHURCH	99	986225A	A
7604.29.09	connectors, firebreak connectors, gaskets Aircraft seat track and anchor plate	Elfin Industries (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-675 Penrose	99	986106J	A
7606.12.00	Aluminium flatsheet, marine grade alloy 5052-H141 to AASHTO M219-82 aluminium structural plate for field bolted conduit, in sheet thickness of 3-7mm with tolerances of: width +2-0; length +10-0; diagonal + or - 2mm; of the following sizes: 3670 x 1530 and 1300mm 2480 x 1530 and 1300mm	AUCKLAND Fletcher CSP C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	99	986164F	A
7615.10.00	Spirit type tramper's stoves	Jan Cameron & John Pawson trading as Katmandu C/- Canterbury Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 1755	99	986109C	A
7616.90.29	Die-cut heavy aluminium foil coated on both sides with a hot melt adhesive. On one side are two areas of contact adhesive protected by a release paper	CHRISTCHURCH Raychem NZ Ltd C/- Robsons Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 286 AUCKLAND	99	986086L	A
8205.40.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Screwdrivers EXCLUDING: Screwdrivers with plastic handles with straight fixed blades within the following dimensions, for slotted head screws - 3.63 mm (1/7 in) to 11.11 mm (7/16 in) diameter blades of a length between 38.1 mm (1 1/2 in) and 355 mm (14 in), also Phillips and Pozidrive screwdrivers in sizes 0, 1, and 2 in lengths between 38.1 mm (1 1/2 in) and 152.4 mm (6 in) and sizes 3 and 4 in lengths between 152.4 mm (6 in) and 203.2 mm (8 in); or sets incorporating any of the foregoing EXCLUDING: (A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than slotted, Phillips and Pozidrive (B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the screw, while starting it (C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking metals (D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, other than 4.77 mm (3/16 in) diameter (E) Blades and blanks on condition that they will be used only in the manufacture of screwdrivers		99	880747H	VA
8205.40.00	REQUESTED APPROVAL Screwdrivers EXCLUDING: Screwdrivers with plastic handles with straight fixed blades within the following dimensions, for slotted head screws - 3.63 mm (1/7 in) to 11.11 mm (7/16 in) diameter blades of a length between 38.1 mm	Stanley Tools NZ Ltd C/- C V Jones & Co Ltd PO Box 59-208 Mangere Bridge AUCKLAND	99	986087J	VA